This product is intended for use only with the adaptor (Manufacturer: DongGuan
Obelieve Electronic Co.,Ltd., Model no. OBL-0500250E/ OBL-0500250B /
OBL-0500250R)
• The marking information is located at the bottom of apparatus.
• The AC/DC adaptor is used as the disconnect device, the socket-outlet shall be
easily accessible.
• CAUTION: Risk of explosion if the battery is replaced by an incorrect type.
• High or low extreme temperatures that a battery cannot be subjected to during
use, storage or transportation and low air pressure at high altitude.
• Replacement of a battery with an incorrect type that can defeat a safeguard.
• Disposal of a battery into fire or a hot oven, or mechanically crushing or cutting of
a battery, that can result in an explosion.
• Leaving battery in an extremely high temperature surrounding environment that
can result in an explosion or the leakage of flammable liquid or gas.
• A battery subjected to extremely low air pressure that may result in an explosion
or the leakage of flammable liquid or gas.
Adaptor specification
• Adaptor manufacturer name or trademark: DongGuan Obelieve Electronic Co.,Ltd
• Address: Huazhaoxin Industrial Park B-4/F, Golden Phoenix Industrial Zone,
                 FengGan Town, DongGuan, GuangDong Province, P.R.C.
• Adaptor Model Number: OBL-0500250E/ OBL-0500250B / OBL-0500250R
• Input voltage and frequency: 100-240V~50/60Hz 0.3A MAX
• Output voltage, current, power: 5.0V, 0.25A, 1.25W
• Average active efficiency: 73.22%
• Efficiency at low load (10%):     %
• No-load power consumption: 0.035W
•
•
88.8
DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
The undersigned, Bigben Interactive declares that the radio equipment of the CR50/CR51 type
complies with the 2014/53/EU directive.
The complete text is available at https://www.bigben-interactive.co.uk/support/